Gallup Omnibus Data 1973, omnibus nr. 04

DDA-366

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7304 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 7304 YEAR

V3 7304 BUS NUMBER

V4 7304 DOCUMENT NUMBER
V5 7304 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V6 7304 CASE-ID

V7 7304 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 7304 URBANIZATION

V9 7304 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
V10 7304 SEX

V11 7304 AGE

V12 7304 MARITAL STATUS

V13 7304 RESP. PAT.STAT.
V14 7304 EDUCATION

V15 7304 RESP. INCOME

V16 7304 FAMILY INCOME

V17 7304 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
V18 7304 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.
V19 7304 DWELLING

V20 7304 CHILDREN U. 15Y.
V21 7304 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.
V22 7304 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
V23 7304 H EWIFE POSITION
V24 7304 VOTE TOMORROW
V25 7304 ABOLISH TAXES

V26 7304 REDUCE TAXES

V27 7304 UNDER 60,000 KR.
V28 7304 BOTTOM LIMIT UP
V29 7304 REAL PROPERTY

V30 7304 SOCIAL LEGISLATION
V31 7304 HOUSE ALLOWANCES
V32 7304 SIMPLIFY ADMIN.

V33 7304 OTHER ANSWERS

V34 7304 DON'T KNOW

V35 7304 ABLE TO KEEP

V36 7304 TRY TO KEEP

V37 7304 PAY NO TAX

V38 7304 RELY ON POLITICIANS
V39 7304 RELY ON GLISTRUP
V40 7304 DISSATISFIED

V41 7304 TAX QUESTION

V42 7304 ADMINISTRATION

V43 7304 OTHER ANSWERS

V44 7304 DON'T KNOW

V45 7304 WAKE UP POLITICIANS
V46 7304 CONSIDERED TO VOTE
V47 7304 VOTE IN FUTURE

v48 7304 WAGES

v49 7304 IAL EXPENSE

V50 7304 SUPPORT STUDENTS
V51 7304 EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM
V52 7304 MUNICIPAL COURSES
V53 7304 HOUSING POLICY




V54 7304 MILITARY SERVICE

V55 7304 SUBSIDIE

V56 7304 DEVELOP. COUNTR.
V57 7304 ALL FIELDS

V58 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
V59 7304 DON'T KNOW

V60 7304 HIGHER TAX

V61 7304 TAX ON LUXURY
V62 7304 TAX ON LTD.

V63 7304 TAX EVADERS

V64 7304 NEED NO MONEY

V65 7304 ECON. MEASUREMENTS
V66 7304 VALUE ADDED TAX
V67 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
V68 7304 DON'T KNOW

V69 7304 FISCAL ADVANTAGES

V70 7304 REASONABLE (A)
V71 7304 OWN H E T MORE

V72 7304 REASONABLE (B)

V73 7304 HABITATION

V74 7304 LIGHT ENTERTAINM.
V75 7304 TV-NEWS

V76 7304 FILM/THEATRE

V77 7304 SPORT

V78 7304 CASTS FOR CHILDREN
V79 7304 NATURE AND JOURNEYS
V80 7304 INDENRIGSMAGASINET
V81 7304 INFORMATIVE CASTS
V82 7304 DEBATE CASTS

V83 7304 HORISONT

V84 7304 OTHER ANSWERS

V85 7304 DON'T KNOW

V86 7304 OPERA

V87 7304 BALLET

V88 7304 MODERN THEATRE
V89 7304 DEN GYLDNE PIL

V90 7304 CONCERTS

V91 7304 POP MUSI

V92 7304 POLITICAL CASTS
V93 7304 DISCUSSONS/DEBATE
V94 7304 SPORT

V95 7304 GEN. ENTERTAINM.
V96 7304 OTHER ANSWERS

V97 7304 DON'T KNOW

V98 7304 TELECASTS IN GEN.
V99 7304 ANOTHER PARTY
V100 7304 ANKER JBRGENSEN
V101 7304 ELECTION NOW
V102 7304 NEED A CHANGE
V103 7304 OPPONENT

V104 7304 GLISTRUP ELECTED
V105 7304 FINANCIAL POLICY
V106 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
V107 7304 DON'T KNOW

Variabler

e V1 7304 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1454
Manglende 0
Minimum 366
Maximum 366
Gennemsnit 366
Median 366

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 7304 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)



Gyldige 1454

Manglende 0
Minimum 1973
Maximum 1973
Gennemsnit 1973
Median 1973

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7304 BUS NUMBER
The variable is generated by DDA. It contains the number 00001460 of the omnibus within the year and has the value
04 for 00001470 all cases. 00001480
o Bus number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1454
Manglende 0
Minimum 4
Maximum 4
Gennemsnit 4
Median 4
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7304 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable is generated by DDA. It has the value 01 in 00001510 every case. 00001520

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1454
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V5 7304 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable is generated by DDA. It consists of the se00001550 rial humbers of the respondents within the individual
00001560 omnibuses. 00001570

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1454
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1986
Gennemsnit 983
Median 970
Standardafvigelse 573

e V6 7304 CASE-ID

The identifications of the respondents as given by Gallup. 00001600
o 02-05: Respondent identification.

s Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1454
Manglende 0
Minimum 1

Maximum 1790



Gennemsnit 744
Median 740
Standardafvigelse 431

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9999.

e V7 7304 WEIGHT VARIABLE
The variable is generated by DDA. Its value indicates the 00001630 number of times a given case appeared in the card
weighted 00001640 file. 00001650

o Weight variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 70 1016 1 The case
appeared once

25 25 357 2 The case
appeared
twice

5 5 69 3 The case
appeared
three times

1 1 11 4 The case
appeared four
times

0 0 0 5 The case
appeared five
times

0 0 1 6 The case
appeared six
times

0 0 0 7 The case
appeared
seven times

0 0 0 8 The case
appeared
eight times

100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7304 URBANIZATION

o 08: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 238 1 Capital
10 10 139 2 Suburbs

33 33 475 3 Provincial
towns

41 41 599 4 Rural districts
0 3 8
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7304 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT

o 09: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 451 1A
7 7 103 2B
7 7 99 3C
11 11 154 4D
19 19 269 5E
13 13 184 6F
9 9 133 7G
4 4 59 8H
0 1 88



0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7304 SEX
o 12A: Sex.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 679 1 Men

53 53 775 2 Women
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7304 AGE
o 12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 128 115 - 19 years
7 7 95 2 20 - 24 years
9 9 137 325 - 29 years
15 15 215 4 30 - 39 years
18 18 266 540 - 49 years
24 24 352 6 50 - 64 years

18 18 260 7 65 years or
more

0 1 8
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7304 MARITAL STATUS
o 12C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 251 1 Single
72 72 1051 2 Married

10 10 152 3 Previously
married

100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7304 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 13: Respondents occupational status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 210 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 142 2 Worker, skilled
11 11 161 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade
6 6 91 4 Other salaried
person
6 6 85 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 46 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

4 4 60 7 Other
independent



9 9 134
17 17 250
19 19 272

0 3

100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

10 Married
women
without
employment

88

e V14 7304 EDUCATION

o 14A: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 72 1041

20 20 292
7 7 99

1 1 19

0 2

0 1
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

1 Elementary
school

2 Junior
highschool

3 Highschool,
university

4 Won't answer
8
9 Uoplyst

e V15 7304 RESP. INCOME

Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003060 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003070

o 14B: Income of respondent.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 22 292
15 16 211
13 15 194
10 11 140
11 12 159
12 13 172
8 8 112
4 4 53
0 1
8 120
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 92

10 kr.
21-11.999 kr.

312.000 -
19.999 kr.

4 20.000 -
29.999 kr.

5 30.000 -
39.999 kr.

6 40.000 -
49.999 kr.

7 50.000 -
79.999 kr.

8 80.000 kr. or
more

88
99 Uoplyst

e V16 7304 FAMILY INCOME

Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003300 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003310

o 15: Total family income.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 31
9 9 135

8 8 116

1-11.999 kr

212.000 -
19.999 kr.

3 20.000 -



29.999 kr.

10 10 147 4 30.000 -
39.999 kr.

15 15 215 540.000 -
49.999 kr.

22 22 321 6 50.000 -
79.999 kr.

14 14 200 7 80.000 kr. or
more

20 20 287 8 Don't know,
won't answer

0 2 88
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7304 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.

o 16: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 228 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 213 2 Worker, skilled

11 11 160 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade

10 10 151 4 Other salaried
person

12 12 173 5 Farmer,
independent

6 6 88 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

7 7 106 7 Other
independent

2 2 27 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

21 21 299 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

0 0 4 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 5 88
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7304 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 17A: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 168 11 person

34 34 489 2 2 persons
20 20 286 3 3 persons
19 19 281 4 4 persons

16 16 228 5 5 persons or
more

0 2 8
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7304 DWELLING



17B: Type of dwelling.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 41 593 1 Own house
7 7 104 2 Rented house

14 14 198 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm

6 6 82 4 Apartment in
private home

30 30 434 5 Apartment in
dwelling house

2 2 30 6 Freehold flats
or something
like that

1 1 11 7 Apartment
0 2 8
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7304 CHILDREN U. 15Y.

o 18A: Number of children under 15 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

60 60 878 1 0 child

19 19 269 2 1 child

14 14 199 3 2 children
6 6 80 4 3 children

2 2 27 5 4 children or
more

0 1 8
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7304 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.

o 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 192 11 adult
56 56 813 2 2 adults
19 19 272 3 3 adults

12 12 175 4 4 adults or
more

0 2 8
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7304 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.

o 18C: Respondents position in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

38 39 554 1 Head of the
family

47 48 683 2 Housewife
13 13 183 3 Other adult
0 4 8
2 30 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 98

e V23 7304 HOUSEWIFE POSITION

o 19: Position of housewife.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 97 1 No housewife
50 51 731 2 Housewife
without
employment
16 16 231 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment
20 20 284 4 Housewife
with part-time
employment
7 7 104 5 Housewife

who helps
husband
0 3 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7304 VOTE TOMORROW

o 22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 320 1 A. Socialdemokratiet
106 2 B. Radikale
99 3 C. Konservative
131 4 D. Venstre
4 5 E. Retsforbundet
14 6 K. Kommunister
0 7 U. De Uafhangige

87 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

1 9 L. Liberalt centrum

1 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

7 11 Q. Kristeligt Folkeparti
3 12 Y. Venstresocialisterne
18 18 255 13 Z. Fremskridtspartiet

0 0 0 14 M.
Centrumdemokraterne

0 0 1 15 Other parties
8 8 117 16 No right of voting
14 14 206 17 Don't know which
party
4 4 57 18 Refuse to answer
which party
2 27 19 Would not vote
0 5 20 Other answers
6 88
7 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 99
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e V25 7304 ABOLISH TAXES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) No/dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1121 0 Mentioned

23 23 333 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454



Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7304 REDUCE TAXES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Abolish taxes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1161 0 Mentioned

20 20 293 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7304 UNDER 60,000 KR.
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Reduce the taxes/lower code number

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1142 0 Mentioned

21 21 312 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7304 BOTTOM LIMIT UP
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Under 60.no tax

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1291 0 Mentioned

11 11 163 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 7304 REAL PROPERTY
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Bottom limit for tax up

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1445 0 Mentioned
1 1 9 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7304 SOCIAL LEGISLATION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.
o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Reduce taxes on real property

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1454 0 Mentioned



0 0 0 1 Not mentioned
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7304 HOUSE ALLOWANCES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Away with house allowances

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1404 0 Mentioned
3 3 50 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7304 SIMPLIFY ADMIN.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Simplify the public administration/abolish the power of papers

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori

63 63 910 0 Mentioned

37 37 544 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1360 0 Mentioned
6 6 94 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7304 DON'T KNOW
o ecial variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 62: Can you tell me what Glistrups Progessive Party will carry through if the party will be represented in the Folketing?
(Press for answer) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1450 0 Mentioned
0 0 4 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7304 ABLE TO KEEP
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.



o 63A: Do you believe that Glistrup (The Progressive Party) will be able to keep the promises given?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 112 1 Yes
78 78 1132 2 No
14 14 204 3 Don't know
0 1 4
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 100

e V36 7304 TRY TO KEEP
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 63B: Do you believe that the party will try to keep the promises?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 57 831 1 Yes
24 24 349 2 No
18 18 266 3 Don't know
0 1 4
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 99

e V37 7304 PAY NO TAX
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 63C: Do you think it is wrong or not wrong that Glistrup by way of his fiscal insight gets a code number of 0 and pays
therefore no tax (income tax)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 58 831 1 Wrong
32 32 459 2 Not wrong
11 11 155 3 Don't know
0 2 4
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 99

e V38 7304 RELY ON POLITICIANS
o ecial variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 64A: Do you think that you can rely entirely on what the politicians say, in general, or should a reservation be made?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 3 49 1 We can rely on
them
91 92 1327 2 A reservation
should be
made
5 5 73 3 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 100

e V39 7304 RELY ON GLISTRUP
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 64B: Do you think that we can rely entirely on what Glistrup says, or should a reservation be made?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 3 50 1 We can rely on
him
90 90 1308 2 A reservation
should be

made



6 6 91 3 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 100

e V40 7304 DISSATISFIED
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 65: (If voting for the Progressive Party, otherwise pro ceed to question 66B) What is the most important reason for you
to vote for The Progressive Party? Dissatisfied with present government/tired of the old parties/need a change

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1331 0 Mentioned
8 8 123 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 7304 TAX QUESTION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 65: (If voting for the Progressive Party, otherwise pro ceed to question 66B) What is the most important reason for you
to vote for The Progressive Party? The tax question

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1371 0 Mentioned
6 6 83 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 7304 ADMINISTRATION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 65: (If voting for the Progressive Party, otherwise pro ceed to question 66B) What is the most important reason for you
to vote for The Progressive Party? Glistrup will simplify the administration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1398 0 Mentioned
4 4 56 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 65: (If voting for the Progressive Party, otherwise pro ceed to question 66B) What is the most important reason for you
to vote for The Progressive Party? Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1439 0 Mentioned
1 1 15 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 7304 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 65: (If voting for the Progressive Party, otherwise pro ceed to question 66B) What is the most important reason for you



to vote for The Progressive Party? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1417 0 Mentioned
3 3 37 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 7304 WAKE UP POLITICIANS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 66A: When you want to vote for The Progressive Party is it then because you want to vote for Glistrups programme or is
it to wake up the old politicians?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 18 55 1 For Glistrup

14 69 209 2 To wake up
the old
politicians

8 25 3 Don't know
1 5 14 4 For Glistrup
and to wake

up the old
politicians
0 1 5
79 1150 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 21

e V46 7304 CONSIDERED TO VOTE
o ecial variable mnibus no. 4.

o 66B: Have you considered at any time whether you would vote for Glistrups Progressive Party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 23 253 1 Yes

59 77 859 2 No/don't
remember

0 1 3
23 341 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 76

e V47 7304 VOTE IN FUTURE
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 66C: (To all) Do you believe that you, in future, will consider to vote for The Progressive Party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 376 1 Yes
52 53 759 2 No
20 20 291 3 Don't know
0 1 4
2 27 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 98

e V48 7304 WAGES
o ecial variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? The administration/wages/top
positions/pensions/ entertainment allowances

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 52 762 0 Mentioned



48 48 692 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 7304 SOCIAL EXPENSES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Social expenses/child
allowances

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1178 0 Mentioned

19 19 276 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 7304 SUPPORT STUDENTS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Support for
students/educational fund

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1347 0 Mentioned
7 7 107 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 7304 EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Educational system/teacher

wages

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1386 0 Mentioned
5 5 68 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 7304 MUNICIPAL COURSES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Municipal courses/art subjects

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1441 0 Mentioned
1 1 13 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 7304 HOUSING POLICY
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Housing



policy/hospitals/swimming baths/churches/ road installations/airports

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1324 0 Mentioned
9 9 130 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 7304 MILITARY SERVICE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? The military service

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1269 0 Mentioned

13 13 185 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

o V55 7304 SUBSIDIES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save?
Subsidies/theatres/authors/artists/sport

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1406 0 Mentioned
3 3 48 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 7304 DEVELOP. COUNTR.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Assistance to developing
countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1444 0 Mentioned
1 1 10 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 7304 ALL FIELDS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? In all fields
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1437 0 Mentioned

1 1 17 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100



e V58 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Other answers (to be noted
down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1401 0 Mentioned
4 4 53 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 7304 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 67: All agree that the public authorities must save. In what field(s) do they have to save? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1182 0 Mentioned

19 19 272 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V60 7304 HIGHER TAX
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Higher tax on
higher incomes/changed rules for depreciation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1268 0 Mentioned

13 13 186 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 7304 TAX ON LUXURY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Higher tax on
luxury/tobacco/entertainments/cars/ charter travels

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1287 0 Mentioned

11 11 167 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 7304 TAX ON LTD.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Tax on
limited liability companies/multi-national companies/oil companies

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1400 0 Mentioned
4 4 54 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454



Svarprocent: 100

e V63 7304 TAX EVADERS
o cial variabl mni no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Find the tax
evaders/hidden money/black bonds

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1404 0 Mentioned
3 3 50 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 7304 NEED NO MONEY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? The public
authorities need no more money

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1399 0 Mentioned
4 4 55 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 7304 ECON. MEASUREMENTS
o cial variabl mni no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Economic
measurements/the military service/social allowances/cultural support/education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1220 0 Mentioned

16 16 234 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 7304 VALUE ADDED TAX
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Increase of
the value-added tax

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1352 0 Mentioned
7 7 102 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Other
answers (to be noted down)



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1348 0 Mentioned
7 7 106 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V68 7304 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 68: If the public authorities must have more money, in what fields do you believe they can get the money? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

61 61 883 0 Mentioned

39 39 571 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 7304 FISCAL ADVANTAGES
o cial variabl mni no. 4.

o 69A: Do you find that owners of a site, that is to say people with their own house, have had fiscal advantages in owning
their own house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 62 896 1 Yes

24 24 352 2 No, go to
question 70A
(V71)

14 14 197 3 Don't know,

go to question
70A (V71)

0 2 4
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 99

e V70 7304 REASONABLE (A)
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 69B: Do you find this is reasonable or not reasonable?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 53 509 1 Reasonable
20 31 298 2 Not

reasonable
10 15 146 3 Don't know
0 2 4
34 499 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 66

e V71 7304 OWN HOUSE COST MORE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 70A: If it was moved by law that it should cost more to live in ones own house, would you then be for or against such a
motion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 270 1 For, go to
question 71
(V73)

63 63 911 2 Against



18 18 262 3 Don't know,
go to question
71 (V73)

0 2 4
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 99

e V72 7304 REASONABLE (B)
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 70B: DO you think that such a motion would be reasonable or not reasonable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 48 468 1 Very
reasonable

27 40 389 2 Somewhat
unjust

6 8 80 3 Not so unjust
3 5 46 4 Don't know
1 5
32 470 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 68

e V73 7304 HABITATION
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 71: What sort of habitation do you consider as the best one to live in: a rented or owned flat or your own house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 130 1 Rented flat
3 3 45 2 Owned flat
83 84 1213 3 Own house
4 4 58 4 Don't know
0 2 5
0 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 99

e V74 7304 LIGHT ENTERTAINM.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Light entertainment/Otto Leisner/Huset pa Christianshavn
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 58 838 0 Mentioned

42 42 616 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V75 7304 TV-NEWS
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? TV-news
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 83 1207 0 Mentioned

17 17 247 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100



e V76 7304 FILM/THEATRE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Film/theatre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 1075 0 Mentioned

26 26 379 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

o V77 7304 SPORT
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Sport

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1301 0 Mentioned

11 11 153 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V78 7304 CASTS FOR CHILDREN
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Casts for children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1377 0 Mentioned
5 5 77 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V79 7304 NATURE AND JOURNEYS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Account of nature and journeys

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1248 0 Mentioned

14 14 206 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V80 7304 INDENRIGSMAGASINET
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Indenrigsmagasinet (TV internal magazine)
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1386 0 Mentioned

5 5 68 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100



e V81 7304 INFORMATIVE CASTS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Informative casts/Teet pa (offensive questions)/
Forbrugermagasinet (consumers magazine)/ Landbrugsmagasinet (agricultural magazine)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1341 0 Mentioned
8 8 113 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V82 7304 DEBATE CASTS
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Debate casts/Focus/panel casts

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1349 0 Mentioned
7 7 105 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V83 7304 HORISONT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Horizon

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1344 0 Mentioned
8 8 110 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V84 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1381 0 Mentioned
5 5 73 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V85 7304 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 72: What casts in TV, in your opinion, are the best ones? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1301 0 Mentioned

11 11 153 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454



Svarprocent: 100

e V86 7304 OPERA
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Opera

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1317 0 Mentioned
9 9 137 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V87 7304 BALLET
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Ballet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1346 0 Mentioned
7 7 108 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V88 7304 MODERN THEATRE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Modern theatre/absurd/advanced

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1154 0 Mentioned

21 21 300 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V89 7304 DEN GYLDNE PIL
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Otto Leisner/Den gyldne pil (the golden arrow)/ inn balls

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1330 0 Mentioned
9 9 124 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V90 7304 CONCERTS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Concerts/classical/chamber music/electronic music

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1370 0 Mentioned
6 6 84 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454



Svarprocent: 100

e V91 7304 POP MUSIC
o ecial variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Pop music/beat music/jazz

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1354 0 Mentioned
7 7 100 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V92 7304 POLITICAL CASTS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Political casts/Horizon

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1378 0 Mentioned
5 5 76 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V93 7304 DISCUSSONS/DEBATE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Round table conversations/discussions

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1390 0 Mentioned
4 4 64 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V94 7304 SPORT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Sport

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1405 0 Mentioned
3 3 49 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V95 7304 GEN. ENTERTAINM.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Entertainment in general/other entertainment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1350 0 Mentioned
7 7 104 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454



Svarprocent: 100

e V96 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1208 0 Mentioned

17 17 246 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V97 7304 DON'T KNOW
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 73: Which of the telecasts are the worst or bad? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 1062 0 Mentioned

27 27 392 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V98 7304 TELECASTS IN GEN.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 74: Do you find, in general, that the telecasts, on an average, are very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 104 1 Very good
43 43 621 2 Good
42 43 613 3 Not good
7 7 95 4 Don't know
2 5
1 19 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454
Svarprocent: 99

e V99 7304 ANOTHER PARTY
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 75: If you were going to vote for another political party than that you would vote for if a general election was going to
take place to-morrow, what party would you then give your vote?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 8 107 1 A. The Social
Democratic
Party
12 12 176 2 B. The Social
Liberal Party
6 6 88 3 C. The
Conservatives
7 7 98 4 V. The Liberals
0 0 5 5 E. The Single-
tax Party

1 1 16 6 K. The
Communist
Party

0 0 2 7 U. the Liberal
Independent



Party
9 9 129 8 F. The
Socialist
People's Party
0 0 0 9 L. The Liberal
Centre Party
0 0 0 10 S. The Slesvig
Party
1 1 9 11 Q. The
Christian
People's Party
1 1 8 12 Y. The Left-
wing Socialists
7 7 105 13 The
Progressive
Party
0 0 2 14 Other parties
7 7 97 15 Have no right
to vote
26 27 385 16 Don't know
what party
4 4 63 17 Won't answer
about what
party
6 86 18 Won't vote
3 46 19 Other answers
2 20 Irrelevant
30 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 98

N O W o

e V100 7304 ANKER JORGENSEN
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 77A: Do you find that the present prime minister, Anker Jgrgensen, has managed very well, fairly well or not well?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 291 1 Managed very
well

44 44 635 2 Fairly well
28 28 412 3 Not well
8 8 111 4 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V101 7304 ELECTION NOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 77B: The general election will normally first take place in about 18 months. Do you think there should be a general
election now or should we wait 18 months?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 372 1 Now
60 61 879 2 18 months
14 14 198 3 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V102 7304 NEED A CHANGE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 78: (If now) Why? Dissatisfied with present government/need a change/ the government is bogged down

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 83 1211 0 Mentioned



17 17 243 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V103 7304 OPPONENT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 78: (If now) Why? Opponent of Anker Jgrgensen/Anker Jgrgensen too bad/ Anker Jgrgensen has been long enough in
office

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1423 0 Mentioned
2 2 31 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V104 7304 GLISTRUP ELECTED
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 78: (If now) Why? Would like to have Glistrup in the Folketing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1415 0 Mentioned
3 3 39 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V105 7304 FINANCIAL POLICY
o ial variabl mni no. 4.

o 78: (If now) Why? Due to financial policy/to stop extortionate taxation
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1443 0 Mentioned

1 1 11 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V106 7304 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 78: (If now) Why? Other answers (to be noted down)
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1433 0 Mentioned

1 1 21 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100

e V107 7304 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 4.

o 78: (If now) Why? Dont know



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1416 0 Mentioned
3 3 38 1 Not mentioned
100 100 1454

Svarprocent: 100
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